

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO.25447/2014

Madhav Anantrao Deshpande ... PETITIONER

Versus

Sureshdada Jain Nagari Sahakari
Patsanstha Ltd. Jamner& others ... RESPONDENTS

Advocate present.

CORAM: VIJAY S.KULKARNI
REGISTRAR (JUDL)

DATED: 16/02/2015

1. Heard learned Advocate for the petitioner. Perused the objections notified by the office. On going through page nos.36 to 38, it is seen that those pages are faint and not readable and therefore page nos.36 to 38 will have to be replaced by furnishing the readable copies thereof. The learned Advocate for the petitioner undertakes to furnish readable copies of page nos.36 to 38 on or before next date. Hence at the request of the learned Advocate for the petitioner, one week time is granted as finally for removing the objections notified by the office.

REGISTRAR (JUDL)