

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

963 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 461 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1602 OF 2016 IN WP/461/2013
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3216 OF 2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4289 OF 2015

MADHAV ANANTRAO DESHPANDE
VERSUS
SURESHDADA JAIN NAGARI SAHAKARI PATSANSTHA LTD. AND
ANOTHER

...

Mr. M.M. Bhokarikar – Advocate for Petitioner
Mr. R.P. Karhade h/f. Mr. V.P. Patil – Advocate for Respondent No.1
Mr. S.M. Ganachari – APP for Respondent No.2

...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 08.10.2025

PER COURT :

1. List this petitions alongwith Criminal Application on 12.11.2025, as a last chance.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE