



925wp461-13

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

925 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 461 OF 2013

Madhav Anantrao Deshpande
VERSUS
Sureshdada Jain Nagari Sahakari Patsanstha Ltd. And Another
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1602 OF 2016

Sureshdada Jain Nagari Sahakari Patsanstha
VERSUS
Madhav Anantrao Deshpande And Anr
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3216 OF 2015

Madhav Anantrao Deshpande
VERSUS
Sureshdada Jain Nagari Sahakari Patsanstha Ltd., & anr.
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4289 OF 2015

Anantrao Laxman Deshpande
VERSUS
Sureshdada Jain Nagari Sahakari Patsanstha Ltd., Jalgaon And Others

...

Mr. Bhokarikar Madhav M, Advocate for the Petitioners through VC
Mr. D. B. Bhange, AGP for Respondents State

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

Dated : 7th January, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel Mr. Bhokarikar appears for the petitioners through VC, however, the counsel for Respondent No.1 Cooperative Society remained absent.
2. Stand over to 28.01.2026.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)